

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).564/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 02/01/2007 in WPC No.30038/2004
of the HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

T.P. PREMCHAND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 27/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Roy Abraham, Adv.

Ms. Seema Jain, Adv.

Mr. Himinder Lal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.P. Vinod, Adv.

Mr. Ajay K. Jain, Adv.

State:

Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The State of Kerala is directed to file an additional affidavit.
In this case, the petitioner was reverted on the ground that
respondent No.3 was senior to the petitioner. The case relates to
inter se seniority. Today we are informed that respondent No.3 has
since retired. The Court would like to know from the State whether
they are in a position to restore the petitioner to his original position
and, if so, from what date.

List in July, 2009.

(N. ANNAPURNA)
COURT MASTER(MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER